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As a part of the efforts of the Government of Japan to counter COVID-19 infections worldwide, Japan 

is pleased to provide the Kingdom of Cambodia with approximately one million doses of the 

AstraZeneca vaccine that has been manufactured in Japan. The first batch of this vaccine, containing 

around 330 thousand doses, arrived in Cambodia today and the remaining doses will arrive over the next 

few weeks. The decision to provide these vaccines was made in light of the friendship between Japan 

and Cambodia and the current status of COVID-19 in Cambodia. Before handing over of vaccines, H.E. 

Mr. MIKAMI Masahiro, Ambassador of Japan to the Kingdom of Cambodia paid courtesy call to 

Samdech Akka Moha Padei Techo HUN Sen and handed a letter from H.E. Mr. SUGA Yoshihide, Prime 

Minister of Japan. 

 

These vaccines validated by WHO EUL, and manufactured in Japan arrived in Phnom Penh today 

thanks to our collaborative partnership with the COVAX Facility and its key in-country partners, 

UNICEF and WHO.  

  

Considering the unprecedented spread of this infectious disease during the current pandemic, 

vaccination, strengthening health systems and improving medical care are essential. On the occasion 

of COVAX AMC Summit held in June, the Japanese Government pledged to make an additional 

contribution of 800 million USD, which brings the total contribution of 1 billion USD to the COVAX 

Facility. The above mentioned provision of vaccines this time is in addition to the pledge. In the 

context of bilateral cooperation to cope with COVID-19, to date, the Japanese Government has 

provided assistance worth more than 50 million USD to Cambodia. This assistance has included the 

donation of medical equipment, the renovation of hospitals, support for infection prevention measures 

at the borders with the support of international organizations, and the supply, with the help of our 

partners UNICEF and JICA, of cold chain equipment to properly store and transport COVID-19 

vaccines. The Government of Japan has also provided a loan of approximately 227 million USD, 

which is being used to provide financial support to people affected by COVID-19 and to strengthen 

the healthcare system.  

 



Japan will continue to cooperate with the Royal Government of Cambodia to ensure the provision of 

necessary goods and equipment. We hope this donation will support the Royal Government of 

Cambodia's efforts to defeat COVID-19, as well as helping to relieve some of the anxieties of the 

Cambodian people. 
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ស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុនប្បច ាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 
សេចរតីប្បកាេរ័ត៌មាន 

 

លេខៈ 24 PR-21/EoJ                  ថ្ងៃទ ី២៣ ខខកកកដា ឆ្ន ាំ២០២១ 

ការម្រដលប់ាច់ទី ១ ននវ រ់ស្ថ ាំង AstraZeneca ផលតិសៅប្បសទេជប ៉ុន 
ដដលជាជាំនួយរបេរ់ដ្ឋា ភិបាលជប ៉ុន 

 
 

ជាខននកមយួ ថ្ៃកិច្ចខតិខាំប្រឹងខប្រងររស់រដាា ភបិាេជរ ៉ុៃ កន៉ុងការប្រយ៉ុទធប្រឆ្ាំងៃងឹការឆ្លងជមៃកូឺវដី១៩
លៅលេើសកេលោក រដាា ភបិាេជរ ៉ុៃមាៃការរកីរាយកន៉ុងការនតេ់ វ កស់ាំងAstraZeneca ប្រមាណមយួោៃដូ
ស ខដេបាៃនេិតលៅកន៉ុងប្រលទសជរ ៉ុៃ ឲ្យប្រលទសកមព៉ុជា។ បាច្ទ់ីមយួលៃេះគឺមាៃវ កស់ាំងច្ាំៃួៃ ប្រមាណ៣៣
ម៉ុៃឺដូស ខដេបាៃមកដេ់ថ្ងៃលៃេះ ល ើយច្ាំៃួៃខដេលៅសេ់ ៃឹងមកដេ់កន៉ុងរយៈលេេរ ៉ុន្មា ៃសបាត  ៍ខាងម៉ុខ
លៃេះ។ ការសលប្មច្នតេ់វ កស់ាំងទាំងលៃេះប្តូវបាៃល្វើល ើងលដាយខនែកលេើច្ាំណងមតិតភាេរវងប្រលទសជរ ៉ុៃ ៃិង
ប្រលទសកមព៉ុជា ៃិងសា ៃភាេរច្ច៉ុរបៃនថ្ៃជមៃកូឺវដី១៩ លៅកន៉ុងប្រលទសកមព៉ុជា។ ម៉ុៃៃឹងល្វើការប្រគេ់ទទួេវ ក់
សាំង ឯកឧតតម មកិាម ិមា ស ៉ុីរ   ូឯកអគគរាជទូតជរ ៉ុៃប្រចាំកមព៉ុជាបាៃចូ្េជួរសខមតងការគួរសមជាមយួ សលមតច្
អគគមហាលសន្មរតីលតលជា   ៉ុៃ ខសៃ ៃិងបាៃប្រគេ់េិខិតេី ឯកឧតតម ស ូហាគ  យ ូស៉ុី ៉ុីលដ ន្មយករដាមន្រៃតីថ្ៃ
ប្រលទសជរ ៉ុៃ។ 

វ កស់ាំងទាំងលៃេះប្តូវបាៃបាៃដាករ់ញ្ជូ េកន៉ុងរញ្ជ ីលប្រើប្បាស់រន្មា ៃ ់ ររស់អងគការស៉ុខភាេេិភេលោក 
(WHO EUL) ៃិងប្តូវបាៃនេិតលៅប្រលទសជរ ៉ុៃ បាៃមកដេ់រាជធាៃីភនាំលេញលៅថ្ងៃលៃេះលដាយអរគ៉ុណច្ាំល េះ
ភាេជាថ្ដគូស ការររស់លយើងជាមយួ COVAX Facility ៃិងថ្ដគូសាំខាៃក់ន៉ុងប្រលទសគឺយូៃីលស វ (UNICEF) 
ៃិងអងគការស៉ុខភាេេិភេលោក (WHO) ។ 

ប្រឈមម៉ុខៃឹងការរកីរាេដាេថ្ៃលមលរាគឆ្លងងាកីន៉ុងកាំ ៉ុងលេេរច្ច៉ុរបៃនលៃេះ ការចកវ់ កស់ាំង ការ
េប្ងឹងប្រេៃ័ធស៉ុខាភបិាេ ៃងិការខកេមែការខងទាំលវជជសន្រសតេិតជាមាៃភាេចាំបាច្ណ់ាស់។ កន៉ុងឱកាសថ្ៃ
កិច្ចប្រជ៉ុាំកាំេូេ COVAX AMC ខដេបាៃល្វើល ើងកន៉ុងខខមងិ៉ុន្ម រដាា ភបិាេជរ ៉ុៃបាៃសៃានតេ់ជាំៃួយ ៨០០ 
ោៃដ៉ុោល ររខៃាមលទៀត ដូលច្នេះជាំៃួយសរ៉ុរររស់ជរ ៉ុៃដេ់ COVAX Facility មាៃច្ាំៃួៃ ១ ៃោ់ៃដ៉ុោល រ។ 
ការនតេ់វ កស់ាំងលេើកលៃេះដូច្ខដេបាៃលេើកល ើងខាងលេើ គឺជាច្ាំៃួៃរខៃាម ខដេមៃិរាររ់ញ្ជូ េកន៉ុងកិច្ច



សៃាខាងលេើ។ មកទេ់លេេលៃេះ កន៉ុងរររិទថ្ៃកិច្ចស ប្រតិរតតិការលទវភាគីលដើមបទីរទ់េ់ៃឹងជមៃកូឺវដី១៩ រ
ដាា ភបិាេជរ ៉ុៃបាៃនតេ់ជាំៃយួលសាើៃិងប្រមាណលប្ច្ើៃជាង ៥០ ោៃដ៉ុោល រអាលមរកិដេ់កមព៉ុជា។ ជាំៃួយលៃេះ
រមួមាៃ ការនដេ់ឧរករណ៍ររកិាា រលេទយ ការខកេមែមៃាីរលេទយ ការគាំប្ទវធិាៃការទរស់ក តក់ារច្មលងជមៃតឺាមប្េាំ
ខដៃលដាយមាៃការគាំប្ទេីអងគការអៃតរជាតិន្មន្ម ៃិងការនគតន់គងប់្រេៃ័ធប្តជាកល់ដើមបរីកាទ៉ុកៃងិដឹកជញ្ជូ ៃវ ក់
សាំងកូវដី១៩ ឱយបាៃប្តឹមប្តូវ ខដេមាៃការគាំប្ទេីថ្ដគូររស់លយើងគឺ យូៃីលស វ (UNICEF) ៃិងថ្ច្កា 
(JICA) ។ រដាា ភបិាេជរ ៉ុៃកប៏ាៃនដេ់ជាកមចបី្រមាណ ២២៧ោៃដ៉ុោល រអាលមរកិ ខដេប្តួវបាៃលប្រើប្បាស់កន៉ុង
កមាវ ិ្ ីឧរតាមសច្ប់្បាក ់ ដេ់ប្រជាជៃខដេរងនេរ េះ េ់លដាយសរកូវដី១៩ ៃងិសប្មារេ់ប្ងឹងប្រេៃ័ធស៉ុ
ខាភបិាេ។ 
 
 ប្រលទសជរ ៉ុៃ ៃឹងរៃតកចិ្ចស ប្រតិរតតិការជាមយួរាជរដាា ភបិាេកមព៉ុជា កន៉ុងការនតេ់ៃូវឧរករណ៍ 
ររកិាា រចាំបាច្។់ លយើងសងឃមឹថាការនគតន់គងទ់ាំងលៃេះ ៃងឹអាច្ជួយ គាំប្ទដេ់កចិ្ចខិតខាំប្រឹងខប្រង ររស់រាជរដាា ភិ
បាេកមព៉ុជាកន៉ុងការប្រយ៉ុទធប្រឆ្ាំងជាមយួៃឹងជមៃកូឺវដី១៩ កដូ៏ច្ជាអាច្រៃធូររៃាយកតីកងវេ់មយួច្ាំៃួៃររស់ប្រជា
ជៃកមព៉ុជា៕ 
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